,00 2020456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q-Tech Acquisition, LLC		110/14/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quatech, LLC	
Street Address:	707 Dayton Road	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020456	QUATECH
Registration Number:	2978908	AIRBORNE
Registration Number:	2958472	AIRBORNEDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston, Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: Cira Centre
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114696
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
	TDADEMADY

Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	10/20/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=QuatechChangeofName#page1.tif source=QuatechChangeofName#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0205

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "Q-TECH ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "Q-TECH ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "QUATECH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

5014862 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 9093150

DATE: 10-14-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0206

111097788

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 AM 10/14/2011 FILED 10:43 AM 10/14/2011 SRV 111097788 - 5014862 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

Q-TECH ACQUISITION, LLC

Q-TECH ACQUISITION, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Q-Tech Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

The name of the limited liability company is Quatech, LLC (the "Company").

Executed on this 44 day of October, 2011.

Name: Sean Harrigan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 10/20/2011